WIDENTIAL RECORD SHZEZT .

Tm-a - - —mmemyr  ammrre e o
REGISTRATION, 3UBSCRIZTION AND STATISTICAL 3ERVICE APPENTIH A

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATZE JULY 25, 1988

SCCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME JAMES EDWARD VILA NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aoress__ I

cITy ANNANDALE, STATE NEW JERSEY 21p CopE__08801-0277
DATEZ OF BIRTH  MAY 27, 1948 (This is important and shoulé be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant (Lutheran) NATIONALITY

OCCUPATTION Professional Scouter

BS - BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - 4 YRS. UNIVERSITY OF MAINE

EDUCATION
WEIGHT aporox. 160 HEIGHT approx. 5'3" RACE Caucasian
COLOR OF HAIR light brown - COLOR OF EYES blue

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIZD OR SINGLE ~ MARRIED CHILDREN

sz or szovs=____ [N

SCCUTING CONNECTICNS: Senior Districc Scout Executive - GNYC

UNIT # cITy STATE POSITION DATEZ REGISTERED CATZ RESIGNED
SPECIAL DRELOCGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIEZD REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Arrescted and Indicted for sexual child abuse. (No conviction as of 7/25/88.)

SPECIFY THE PACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCTUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

CONFIDENTIAL

NOLED ,
Signed
Acu 011888 o SCOUT EXECUTIVE
I »
F. STARON o council
RS-309 08824 L. AngLm

4/14/83-nan
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® NLY. AND CALIE 3ARS . —
January 8, 1990

VIA _CERTIFIED MATL

Boy Scouts of America
Greatar New York Council
345 Hudson Street

New York, NY 10014

AttTn: DAVID ANDERSON

Re: JAMES ®. VIILA

Dear Mr. Anderson:

I reprssent James EZ. Vila, an emplovee of the Bov Sccuzs Of
America, who was suspended on November 16, 1987 due” to csr=ain
criminal allegations made against him. We wish to advisa ycu that
on Qctober 13, 1989 all criminal charges against Mr. Vilz were
dismissed by Judge Jay Gold in the New York State Supreme Czurt,
New York Countcy.

Mr. Vila is currantly ready, willing and able to returm =5 the
Boy Scouts as a full time emplovee. In additicn, due == the

susgension and the concurrent loss of rights to salariss and
benefits to which Mr. Vila was entitled we make a demand. urca the

30y Scouts f£or the lost earnings and benefits, as outlined in the -
attached listT. These lossas also include -he cost of litigatizn in

both the civil and criminal matters in which Mr. Vila was na==d as

a party. - - -

Please contact the undersigned upon recsipt of thais lezzar in
order to facilitate an equitable resolution of these claims.

Very truly vours,
Lee Ginsberg
Encls.

cc: Debra C. Duhs
Boy Sccouts of America

CONF027593
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Boy Sco'uts of America

November 13, 1987

Mr., James Z. Vila

Annancdale, NJ 08801-0277

Dear Jim:

A.

We have received your lettar of resigzation dated November 16, 1987 an
accept 1ic.

Your requesc for a waiver oi: the 30 day notice by the use of accrued
vacation is accepted. According to our racords, you have a total of 19

days remaining of accrued watation time as a result of the change of
vacation plan. Enclosed ischa check for the compensation for that remaining
time.

You will receive a communitacion directly from the Compensaticn and Benefits
Division regarding insurancavcoverages which may be continued and any options
you may have under the recirement plan. The best wishes of the stafi and
volunceers of the Greater: Néw York Councils go with you in your new endeavor.
Sinceraly,
Te X. Antonides
Director of Field Sexrvice

Ib

cc: Clover Holden
Personnel Division

Attacament

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Greater New York Councils
145 Hudson Strest, New York. NY 10014-4588 - (212) 242-1100
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March 12,

Mr. Lee Ginsberg

Freeman Nooter & Ginsberg
The Woolwortih Buildin
New York, NY 10279

Dear Mr. Ginsberg:

1

RE: JAMES =. VITA

Thank you for your letter of January 8, 1990 regarding the above
referenced individual. Please be advised that Mr. Vila resigned
his position with the Greater New York Councils, Boy Scouts of
America on November 16, 1987. A copy of his resignation letter
is enclosed. -

Please confirm this with your client.

Sincerely,

Richard M. Ruffino
Scout Executive

RMR/mvh

cc: David X. Park

CONF027596
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 132079, lrving, Texas 75013-2079
214-330-2000

December 29, 1989

SUBJECT: POSSIBLE REQUEST FOR RE-INSTATEMENT BY JAMES VILA,
FORMER SENIOR DISTRICT EXECUTIVE, GREATER NEW YORK COUNCIL

To: David K. Park, Attornsy
Lawrence F. Potts :

From: Debra C. Duhs

In November 1987, James Vila, district executive serving East Harlem, was
arrested and charged with child sexual molestation. As a result, he was
removed from his employment with the Greater New York Council.

As a result of Vila's alleged behavior, Scout youth Cordera has filed suit
against the National Council, BSA and Greater New York Council, 8SA. That
Titigation is still in the pre-trial discovery stage.

Recent correspondence from defense counsel (attached; start with 2nd
paragrapn, page 2) advises me that the criminal indictment against ¥ila is

being dismissed for lack of prosecution. If the criminal matter is dismissed,

Vila plans to seek re-instatement and back pay from the Greater New York
Council.

-.. Frank Lane, our attorney :in. Miami;-advises that Vila-should not be: reinstateds:

under any circumstances. . .
SneE Ay SR LAREE .

Jjm

attachment
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WIcKER, SMITHE, BroyMovisT, TrTtayx. O Hara
McCoy, GrRazEAM & LaNg, P A

Detra C. Duhs, Assistant Dirsctor
Insurancs and Risk Managsment
Boy Scouts of America

National Office

1325 walaut Hill Lane

Irving, TX  75038-309%6

RE: Cordero v. Boy Scouts of America
Qur File No.: 273

Dear Debra:
T have reviewed Miks Closa's lat:ter of December 17, 1989.

Obvicusly, Vila can not be reinstated under any set cof
aw

circumstances. If thers is any trcuble handling this, plesass 1
me know.
trulv yours,
FRANK A. LANE
FAL/amc

s

:n»\-:{ .,yg\ynnr-ﬂu-\m-
SR TAN (T VX VoSG B |

DEC 221883
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Jctooer 12, 1988

chard d. Ruffino
Executive
r Mew York Council, Ma. 840

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James f£dward Yila

Jear 0Oick:

Thank you Tor the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

~3 3
aingcare .y,

Paul £rnst, Director
Registration Servica

ag

cc: wMarineast Region

f
t
i
‘,
!
!
¥
1
¥
iy
B
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August 1, 1988

Mz . Paul Ernst

Director

Registrations, Subscription &
Statistical Sexrvice

Nacional Office, 3SaA

1323 Walaut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75013

Dear Paul:

Attached is the confidential record sheet for Mzr. James
Edward Vila per your request.

We will keep you postaed on any further -legal action that is
related. Thanks for all vour help.

Antonides
Director of Field Service

1o

Attachment

Greatar New York Councils

Tol,

CONF027601



/ } \ BOY 5COUTS OF AMERICA
. v National Office
Hauonal Office M 1325 Walnut Hill Lane

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA Y 1325 Walnut Hi

1325 Walnut Hill Lane 5
lrving, Texas 75038-3096 irving, Texas 75015-2079

PR
o
December 1, 1987
For your files .
sd L. A S -

attachments

N /
e
—

David X, Park
214-580-2005
S400

Oebra C. Duhs

214-580-2145

S402
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Juaizs 11, 1983
Mr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registrations, Subscription
& Statistical Service
National Office, BSA

1325 Walnut HillL Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015

Dear Paul:

In an effort to kxeep you current in the matter concerning

Mr.James Vila lec

provide vou with

formerly of the Greater New York staff,
an update.

from complete and will probablv go on for
some time now. Mr. Vila who served as a member of the
professional staff of the Greater New York Councils until
nis suspension and subsequent resignation in November of
1987. Mr. Vila has been indicted by the Manhattan Grand
Jury for sexual abuse in the first degree involving an
incident which reportedly took place between September 1,
1985 and December 24, 1985 to a boy. This incidentally is
the charge which was used when he was arrested in November
oL 1987. The charge at that time dea with an incicdenc
which reportedly took place i the Za of 1987. Beyond

in
zhat, we do not have further informacion regarding the
incident.

Thls case 1is far

me

o]

d.

Coincidentally with this the parents of the boy invalved have
£filed a law suit against Mr. Vila and the Boy Scouts of
America. This is obviocusly a separate action but connecte

I will attempt to keep you updatad as additional informati

is available.

Sincerely, Y

o
«
S
\\

Richard M. Ruffino

Greater New York Cou
on Street. New York. NY 300:1<-43

(@)

i
i
IC
S
j>]
w

on
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March 16, 1988

dr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registrations, Subscription &
Statistical Service

National Office

Boy Scouts of dmerica

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, T: 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

As an additional follow up to previous letters, I need to give you a current
status report on James Vila concerning the legal actiom in his case.

The county prosecutor's office has again extended the arraignment date
for Mr. Vila's arraignment on charges. This will be the last extencion
allowed because the new date is now May 20, 1988.

As far as I understand it, the law requires that charges aust either be made
by 180 days or the charges are dropped. Since he was arrested on November 16,
May 20 must obviously be the last possible day that they could have in order
to have an arraignment. Consequentlv, subsequent to May 20, 1988, we will
have a better picture of where we are concerning this case. Following that
date I will again communicate with vou so that vou have some idea of where

we are headed. Thanks for your patience.

Sincerely,

Ny

f’*/” —
< 7~
Lyle K. Antonides Al
Director of Field Service c - .
‘ Yo <
. ; ™
1b . !\' ] L
. ; e .-"\‘«;’- Vi~
cc: Richard Ruffino N4 )
William Scollay / ‘]‘f
Frank Savino ~‘/

Rudolpn Flythe

Graaier New York Councils
et. Vew York. NY 10014-2585 - ;212) 242-1100
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February 17, 1988

Mr. Paul Erast PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTIAL
Director

Registrations, Subscription &

Statistical Service

National Office, BSA

1325 Walaut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

As a follow up to earlier correspondence, I need to give you a current
status reporct on the confidential matter involving James Vila and his
registration status with our Council.

As you may recall, Mr. Vila was a member of the Greater New York Councils'
professional staff and was relieved of his duties after an allegation was
made of sexual child abuse. Subsequently he resigned and we accepted his
resignation from the profession.

Mr. Vila's arraignment has not ver been held as the prosecutor's office has
continued to ask for postpomements. As a result of these postponements, we
now notihiag further now than we knew on the l6ch of November when this
situation degan. It is my understanding that according to the law, the
prosecutor's office has six months in which :o proceed with an arraigament
or to drop the case. At this point, we are scill in a period of waiting.
During all this time, Mr. Vila has maintained his innocence and those who
know nim cannmot believe chat the allegations are true. Those of us on che
stafi who xnew him well hope that this is trus bSut we will aot know until
later when the facts finallv are brought out.

There is nothing further to report at this time. I will keep vou posted as
the situacion changes.

Slncer ly

Evle K. Antonides
Director of Field Service

Greater New Yorx Counciis
Sirzar, New York, NY 1007<-1383 - (212 242-11C0
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January 26, 1988 Personal and Confidential

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registrations, Subscription & Statistical
Service

National Office, BSA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

With regard to the current status concerning James Vila, please know that
at this point we have no further knowledge than the day of our suspension
of him and his arrest which took place on November 16.

As of today, he has not been arraigned. Because of the law, we have been
unable to determine the exact charges that he will be charged with. Some
of the gossip which is going on seems to indicate that there is aothing
except the accusation of one youth member and it is not supvorted by anv
other youth member or adult. If this turns out to be the case, we mav Ciad
a situation of charges being dropped.

As of this point, everything is very much up in the air. I am not personally
sure that ne is guilty. Unfortunately, the law prohibits us from f£indiag

out any additional information unless we nired a separata investigator which
we are not going to do at this point in time. Hopefully the information will
come out shortly and the situation will be clarified one wav or the other.

I will keep you informed of developments as soon as we have any additional
information which can be helpful to us. Thank you so muchh Zor your ongoin
supporet.

Sincerely,

Lyle K. Antonides
Director of Field Service

cc: Bill Scollay
Frank Savinc
Richard Ruffino

- H - M il - -
Rudoiza Flyche

Graater New York Councils
traar. New York, NY 10014-2383 - (242 242-+230
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Paui E£rnst, Director
Registration Service
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cc: Northeast Region
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From the desk of...

DONALD A. WATT

SCOUT EXECUTIVE e
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and Jcaling F1th parents of the
'ouz’zs The orzamzauons sviits New
Jork City and the other four Soroughs
.o districts so it is easier 10 organize
rogps and Tecruit youngsters and
idutt voiunteers, ¥illiams said.

But :there -were many oJcassions
when Vila would come n contact
‘mith the chiidren, Williams said. such
35 meefings, avents, camoing lrips
and cookouts. The organizauon, with
its headquarters in New York City,
has 83,000 youngsters and 22,000
adults in the Boy Scouts program in
the five Soroughs alone.

Ginsoerg declined o say whether

. Vila knew the boy or to speculate as

:0 why he would bring charges
against Vila. He said he hadn’t had
2nough time to review the evidence.
Vila previously heid posts in Allen-
town. Pa., whica inciuded irooos in
Zastoa. Pa.. and P‘mhpsbur Wil-
iams said. but mosz of his assoc:acion
is with :he New York orfice.
Hunterdon County Prosecutor Rog-
er Yanon said Hunterdon authorities
were not involved in the investigation
and New York City poiice have not
contacted him. Court records show
>

Lezcder's

. *

Vila h.;s 20 orevious criminai convic-
tions in Zunterdon Cauncy.

Jonn Mavyer. semor district Scout
executive for the 3ov Scout councii
:hat includes Hunterdon. Varrea aad
Yercer countiss. said te has never
snown ¥ila :0 participate in :he 3oy
Scouts in thus area,

‘Williams said ke organization 2as
not 2ad many of its officiais or vofun-
teers charged with sexuaily abusing
the chiidren.

[t :s unusual. buc this isn't the first
case we've deait wid,” ae said. “We
deal with a large amount of peovie n
a huge metropoiitan area. Sometimes
parents get carried away. They get so
caught up with what they’re doing
:hat sometimes things ‘urn soiitical
They can start 0 point Jfingers and
say, this scoutmaster or this officiai
abused a child. We've had cases
where that’s 1ow neated it gets. They
forget they're lere to ]eip the
younsters.”

Willlams said 3ov Scout officiais
were told the youth made zhe assauit
ailegations to ais parents and ‘eacz-
ers at Public Scaool 1533. in New
York, some of the troeps are connect-
ed t0 a school, waich organizes and
rups the troop. Troop 5:5 ¥as con-
nected to the scheol, Wiiliams said.

o:

arrsst siuns wWork

<&r3, Triends

a Llonday morning, police. scaooi
ana 3ov Scout orficials met with the
doy's zarencs (o discuss the allega-
tops. Villiams said.

¥ila responded :o a police ‘eauest
that 12 come in for auesuomng. He
appeared at the 20th Precinct stauon
Jouse o New York, where le was
later arrested. Police Officer Josepn
Gailagner said. So {ar, oniy one com-
plaint 2as been lodged against Viia,
Gallagner said.

The issistanc principal at Public
Scaoot 153 deciined to give her 1ame
or comument on the charges.

“We Jid what we had to do,” she
said.

Vila's family posted 35.000 hail
Tuesday after his arraignment in
¥zannatzan Criminal Court. He is
married. has three children and has
Yived in Clinton Towunship for six
years.

Williams said he has taken a aum-
her of cails from aduit volunteers and
Jareacs 7ila aas deait #ith, and ail
cailed o support him.

“We are zerfectly dehind aim.”
said Vila's {riend. Jonn Arnone. pas-
tor of Annandaie Reformed Church,
where Vila is a member. “The
charges are outrageous. We'll go
through this with him.”

A

v
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NEWS ADVISORY

nater NQYeW9e§L1}3_1987L;Q;“A Signéagfizrg;ikngiﬂf”2"‘

- R B 'x‘Barc_Bpll o .
Time: \2:36 m :: " E '"; - - *Exf£1f22??ﬁ‘-~':":

T LT

.

THE SOURCE: ' Robert NilT{ams, PR Director, Greater: NY Councili:212-242-1100 %

LT Y I

z

THE FACTS: ' o : S

James Yila, district executive serving East Harlem, has been arrested and
charged with sexual molestation of a juvenile. He has been suspended from his
BSA position as a result.

A]Iegat%ohé'Were made égainst Vila by an 11-year-old boy, a member of Trooﬁ
655, P.S. 155, Manhattan, who complained to a teacher that he had been
molested by Vila. Vila is married and father of several children.

. The council has met with the school administrators, the unit parents, and with
the police. There has been substantial media coverage. The region was
- . notified November 13 by the council. == - .- v

re to be Teferred to.lir. WiTlians at

. n .

IED :‘!i',?r’;‘ﬁ
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e, wns. TYPE OF PROBLEM - . .o

REGISTRAT LON ' VETERANS  EXPLORING
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